Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anatoly Gosis	02/22/2005
Thomas J. Nelson	03/14/2005
Lee A. Sheridan	02/22/2005
G. Michael Velan	02/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6840146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welsh Address Line 1: 2450 Crystal Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 112

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Welsh

Total Attachments: 3

500024123

source=6840146 assign#page1.tif source=6840146 assign#page2.tif

REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0256

PATENT

source=6840146 assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Anatoly Gosis, having a mailing address of 552 South Burno Drive, Palatine, IL 60067; Thomas J. Nelson, having a mailing address of 926 Crescent, Belton, TX 76513; Lee A. Sheridan, having a mailing address of 140 Surrey Lane, Barrington, IL 60010; and G. Michael Velan, having a mailing address of 614 South Louis Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are the owners of record of all right, title and interest free and clear of any and all liens and other encumbrances in and to United States Patent No. 6,840,146 issued on January 11, 2005 and any and all foreign counterparts thereto; and

WHEREAS, PREMARK RWP HOLDINGS, INC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 6,480,146 and any and all foreign counterparts thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day ofFEBRUARY, 2005.
(1ay 01 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA LORANGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/07 Aniatory Gosis
State of <u>Illeran</u>) County of <u>Osck</u>)
On this day of State and County aforesaid, appeared Anatoly Gosis personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who being by me sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this
State of Texas) County of Becc)
On this ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
and purposes diction set total.
Yeapy Frankloff Ivello
SNL/200
PEGGY LINDLOFF WELLS Notary Public - State of Texas Commission Expires: 11/03/06

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0259

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 22 dd day of tebroay, 2005.
PCI
Lee A. Sheridan
State of <u>fluorin</u>) County of <u>(orn</u>)
On this day of Juliu (11), 2005 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared Lee A. Sheridan personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who being by me sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
said institution as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDA LORANGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/07
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this
G. Michael Velan
State of flessie) County of Cook)
On this 22 day of Lluay, 2005 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared G. Michael Velan personally known to me to be the same person whose
and County aforesaid, appeared G. Michael Velan personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who being by me sworn did say that he is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the
said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL Redu Release
LINDA LORANGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/07 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015797 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 03/21/2005